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YOUTH SERVICES 
OF TULSA

Since 1969, we have served Tulsa-area youth ages 
12 - 24 in four main service areas: Counseling, 
Runaway & Homeless Services, Delinquency 

Prevention & Youth Development. 

We know from experience that providing youth with 
support, knowledge and opportunity helps establish 

a path to independence, and lays the groundwork 
for self-sufficiency. 

By investing in young people today, we are investing 
in our community’s future.

OUR MISSION
To value and accept all youth, supporting and 
challenging them to embrace their potential.

OUR VISION
Empowered youth who grow and achieve.

MORE THAN A SAFE PLACE

OUR Values
INCLUSIVE: 

Celebrate diversity and honor the unique strengths, 
needs and relationships of all people.

COMPASSIONATE: 
Foster a safe and welcoming environment built upon 
trust, respect, kindness and honest communication.

DEDICATION: 
Fearlessly support and empower people to find hope, 

opportunities and solutions for a promising future.

COLLABORATIVE:
 Learn, grow and thrive through partnerships, innovation 

and the use of information.

YOUTH-DRIVEN:
 Partner with youth and rely on their voice and insight 

to guide our work.

Youth can find help at www.ysthelp.com
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BOARD OF DIRECTORS

BOARD OF ADVISORS

Brady Walker
QuikTrip	
President	 	
	
Naresh Persaud
Tulsa Police Dept.
Secretary
	
Melissa Summar
HCSC
VP of Programs
		
Hannah Jackson
Schnake Turnbo 
Frank
VP of Governance	
	
Matt McAfee
Union Public Schools
VP of Development &
Community Relations

Truman Berghall
Banc First
VP of Finance

Andrea Adams 
Community 
Volunteer

Sasha Ayer
QuikTrip

Allison Bridger
Kitchen 66

Ben Blosch
Cherokee Nation 
Businesses

Andre’a Murrell
KIPP

Aubry Oehlberg
Firstar Bank

Landen Peeler
CBRE

Stephanie Pugh
John A. Marshall 
Company

Mathew Rice
American Electric 
Power

Rafaela Souza
Ernst & Young, LLP

Judge April Seibert 
Tulsa Co. District 
Court

Hayley Stephens 
Conner & Winters

Debra Stockton
Helmerich & Payne, 
Inc.

Rex Wilson 
ONE Gas

Samantha Zitter
Z3 Interiors LLC

Stanna Brazeel
TD Williamson

Allison Bridger
Kitchen 66

Carrie Clasen-
Porter
BOK

Lisa Espinosa
Hilti

David Gearhart, DO
OSU Center for 
Health Sciences

Aditi Grover 
Oklahoma State 
University

Linh Hua
ONEOK

Karen Johnson
Tulsa Tech

Marvin Lizama
Lizama Law

Rebecca Marks 
Jimerson
Tulsa County
Sherriff’s Office

David Mokhtee, 
MD
Tulsa Bone & Joint

Kristi CharlesKristi Charles
OU NationalOU National
Resource Center for Resource Center for 
Youth ServicesYouth Services

Wade EdmundsonWade Edmundson
Commerce Bank - Commerce Bank - 
RetiredRetired

Max HeidenreichMax Heidenreich
SVN Oak Realty SVN Oak Realty 
AdvisorsAdvisors

Meg NelsonMeg Nelson
McNellie’s GroupMcNellie’s Group

Ellen RalphEllen Ralph
Meridian ResourcesMeridian Resources

Jim SieckJim Sieck
Explorer Pipeline - Explorer Pipeline - 
RetiredRetired

Carole Huff HicksCarole Huff Hicks
Public Service Public Service 
CompanyCompany
of Oklahoma - of Oklahoma - 
RetiredRetired

Trey KarlovichTrey Karlovich
Muirfield Resources Muirfield Resources 
CompanyCompany

Lance LaubachLance Laubach
Essentia Advisory Essentia Advisory 
PartnersPartners



Our Runaway and Homeless services lift youth 
out of crisis, meet their needs, then sets them 

on a path to safety, stability, and independence. 

RUNAWAY AND 
HOMELESS SERVICES

Safe Place | Adolescent Emergency Shelter | T-Town Tacos
Street Outreach Services | Housing & Support Services 

ADOLESCENT 
EMERGENCY SHELTER

238
YOUTH TEMPORARILY

HOUSED

99%
YOUTH 

DEMONSTRATED
PROGRESS ON 
THEIR GOALS

1982 
YOUTH REACHED

10
YOUTH EMPLOYED

590 
YOUTH SERVED

HOUSING 
PROGRAM

123
YOUTH HOUSED

75%
MAINTAINED

HOUSING FOR AT 
LEAST 6 MONTHS
POST PROGRAM

361
YOUTH SHELTERED 
OR STABLY HOUSED



Everyone makes mistakes, especially 
youth. It’s a part of growing up and 

these mistakes shouldn’t ruin a 
bright future. Partnering with parents, 
juvenile justice, and service providers 

allows YST to help give youth the 
second chance they deserve.

DISPLAYED POSITIVE 
CHANGES AND IMPROVED 
DECISION MAKING SKILLS

DELINQUENCY 
PREVENTION

First Offender Diversion | Youth Court | Re-Entry

82%

13% 
RECIDIVISM

RATE

133 
YOUTH WERE ASSISTED 
IN RETURNING TO THE 

COMMUNITY

479
YOUTH PARTICIPATED IN SKILL 
BUILDING TO PREVENT FUTURE 

COURT INVOLVEMENT

17
YOUTH WERE TRIED

 BY THEIR PEERS

Just talking to someone 
about my struggles has 
been really helpful.
	 ~ Re-Entry Client



Sometimes, you just  
need a little help. YST 

counseling assists       
youth and their families 
through the twists and 
turns of adolescence 
and helps smooth the 

transition into adulthood. 
Counseling plays a role in 
nearly all YST programs. 

I’m learning that a lot of 
things I went through aren’t 
as normal as I once thought.

        ~ Street Outreach Client

COUNSELING
SERVICES

Individual and Family | Substance Abuse | Community-Based Health Services | LGBTQ+ Services 
Coffee House | Sexual Health Awareness Services  

90%

  81%
OF YOUTH 
CONSISTENTLY 
ENGAGED IN 
COUNSELING 
SERVICES

 
COUNSELING   

665
 YOUTH



A little preemptive education goes 
a long way, and we offer it through a 
number of services. By utilizing our 

Youth Development Programs, young 
people have an outlet for their self- 
expression and a path to success.

YOUTH COMMITED TO 
SAFER SEX PRACTICES

YOUTH 
DEVELOPMENT
Health Services | LGBTQ+ Services 

Coffee House | Sexual Health Awareness Services  

341
YOUTH WERE 

CONNECTED WITH 
HEALTH SERVICES     218

YOUTH WERE 
SUPPORTED THROUGH 

LGBTQ+ SERVICES

731
YOUTH ATTENDED

COFFEE HOUSE

2699
YOUTH 

PARTICIPATED 
IN PREGNANCY 

PREVENTION 
EDUCATION

90%

 
COUNSELING   



STATEMENT OF
FINANCIAL POSITION
As of June 30, 2025

Assets

Cash - Unrestricted  $1,761,939 

Investments  $3,873,927 

Investments - Restricted  $4,590,365 

Accounts Receivable  $1,348,568 

Prepaid Expenses  $18,820 

Fixed Assets  $6,325,480 

Housing Purchased w/ARPA FUnds $3,695,975 

Other Assets  $317,860 

TOTAL ASSETS $21,101,906 

LIABILITIES

Accounts Payable  $445,256 

Compensated Absences  $149,347 

TOTAL LIABILITIES $ 594,603  

NET ASSETS

Unrestricted  $11,726,655 

Board Restricted  $4,664,670 

Temporarily Restricted  $4,947,006 

TOTAL NET ASSETS $ 21,338,331  

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS $21,932,934 

YST received a one-time 
American Rescue Plan Act grant 
awarded by the state legislature 
through the Office of Juvenile 
Affairs to purchase and rennovate 
an apartment complex for our 
Housing Program.				  
			 



STATEMENT OF
ACTIVITIES

As of June 30, 2025

Support & Revenues

Governmental Agencies
State of OK - Office Juvenile Affairs  $1,944,788 
American Rescue Plan Act  $1,083,089 
State of OK - Dept of Human Services
TANF Services

 $780,885 

Homeland SecurityHomeland Security  $12,963 
US Dept OF AGRICULTUREUS Dept OF AGRICULTURE  $20,259 
US Dept of HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES  $817,834 
US Dept of HOUSING & URBAN DEV  $708,865 
US Deptartment of Justice  $12,312 
Area Municipalities  $67,509 
Total Governmental agencies $5,449,504

Other Revenues

Tulsa Area United Way  $890,461 

Contributions  $1,468,598 

In-kind Contributions  $241,393 

Fund-raising Events - Net  $155,283 

Investment Income (losses)  $1,034,184 

Program Service Fee  $191,302 

Medicaid Reimbursements  $124,792 

Lease / Miscellaneous  $800,923 

Total support and revenues  $10,355,440 

Expenses

Program Services	  $8,284,453 

Management & general  $1,026,428 

FundRaising  $285,272 

TOTAL Expenses $9,596,153 

Change in Net Assets $ 759,287 

Net Assets Beginning of Year $ 10,579,044 

Net Assets End of yeaR $ 21,338,331 



INCOME FY 2025

EXPENSES FY 2025

Runaway & Homeless Serv	   
Counseling		
Youth Development	   
Delinquency Prevention	     
Management and General       
Development		    	
Total 	

54.93%
13.20%
14.11%

4.09%
10.70%

2.97%
100.00%

   5,271,384 
 1,266,698 
 1,353,554 

 392,817 
 1,026,428 

 285,272 
 $9,596,153 

10.46 10.79
8.60

26.32

15.18

  0.65

18.01

9.99

54.93

13.20 14.11

 4.09

10.70

2.97

State
Federal
Local Gov
TAUW
Development
Investment
ARPA Funds
Lease / Prog Fees
Total

26.32%
15.18%

0.65%
8.60%

18.01%
9.99%

10.46%
10.79%

100.00%

  2,725,673 
 1,572,233 

 67,509 
 890,461 

 1,865,274 
 1,034,184 
 1,083,089 
 1,117,017 

$10,355,440 
 



DONORS
July 1, 2024 - June 30, 2025

$250,000 and Above

George Kaiser Family 
Foundation

The Anne and Henry Zarrow 
Foundation

$50,000 - $249,999

Morningcrest Healthcare 
Foundation

Charles and Lynn 
Schusterman Family 
Philanthropies

Maxine and Jack Zarrow 
Family Foundation

$25,000 - $49,999

Sanford & Irene Burnstein 
Family Foundation

The Sharna and Irvin Frank 
Foundation

Hardesty Family Foundation
QuikTrip Corporation
Ruth Nelson Family 

Foundation
The Robinson Foundation
Smolen Law

$10,000 - $24,999

The Carl C. Anderson, Sr. 
and Marie Jo Anderson 
Charitable Foundation

Ascension St. John
Margaret Bannochie and 

Brian Bailey
The Mervin Bovaird 

Foundation
Global Holdings
Charles W. Harris Foundation
The Hille Foundation
Carrie & J.B. Jarboe ll
Hayden Kiser
Rebecca Langdon-Galbreath
Oklahoma Bar Foundation
The ONEOK Foundation
Sarkeys Foundation
TJX Foundation
TULCO Oils
Zink Family Foundation

$5,000 - $9,999

Anonymous
Bank of Oklahoma, N.A.
Blue Cross Blue Shield of 

Oklahoma
Karen & Norman Bryant
Children’s Medical Charities 

Association
Citizen Pictures
Clyde and Anita Becker 

Foundation

INNOCEAN USA
Coretz Family Foundation
Jess L. and Miriam B. Stevens 

Foundation
Azi Lowenthal
Cori and Mike Lyon
Mariner Foundation
Jennifer & Mark Nightengale
Joan and Mark Olsen
ONE Gas, Inc.
Osteopathic Founders 

Foundation
The Oxley Foundation 

Legacy Fund
The Papa John’s Foundation, 

Inc.
Lauren & Dave Sherry
Debra & Mike Stockton

$2,500 - $4,999

BancFirst
Pam and Terry Carter
Carrie Clasen Porter and 

Matthew Porter
EY
Fabricut
Madison and Garrett Graves
Ed Grewe
The HoganTaylor Foundation
Greg and Joyce Husen
Imperial Court of All 

Oklahoma
Indian Health Care Resource 

Center
Tamara Rains and Charles 

Jackson
Kaleidoscope Foundation, 

Inc.
Kelly and Trey Karlovich
Kathleen Patton Westby 

Foundation
KGM Gas
Hunter Lord
Meg and Elliot Nelson
PFS Shared Blessings 

Foundation
Laura and Scott Shepherd
Cheri and Jim Sieck
Simmons Bank
Carrie and Bryan Storms
Transfund
Tulsa Body Jewelry
Williams
Jasmine and Rex Wilson
Sandra Wood

$1,000 - $2,499

All Souls Unitarian Church
The Bailey Family Foundation
Jenny and Jeremy Belford
Gary Betow and Kathy 

McKeown
Ben Blosch

With deep appreciation to each donor 
whose generosity makes the work of 

Youth Services possible.



Susan Braselton
Craig Caldwell and Cristen 

Smith
Cherokee Nation Businesses
Community Baptist Church
Tiffany Crouch
The Curry Family Foundation
Scott Gouard
Charla and Blake Doerr
Charlotte and Wade 

Edmundson
Martha and Jerry Ellison
Explorer Pipeline
First Methodist Church 

Broken Arrow
First Oklahoma Bank
Nancy Gibbs
Gary Goss
Dr. Terence and Jill Grewe
Teresa Hardesty
Elaine and Gary Harkreader
Teri Hausam Olsen
Linh Hua
Hannah Jackson
Amanda Jones
Benjamin Kamp
Chris and Kathryn Kirt
Karen Langdon
Lawson Petroleum Co.
Pam Long
Dr. Erin Lucie
Kelsey and Matt McAfee
George McCauslan
Linda and Phil McGowan
Dr. David Mokhtee
Kaye and Ron Nofziger
ONE Gas Foundation
ONEOK, Inc.
Opportune
Owl Nite Security, Inc.
Joseph Parker Jr.
Paul & Helen Sisk Foundation
Landen Peeler
Peggy McElroy Tanner 

Foundation
Perpetua All Mother Media 

House
Naresh Persaud
Public Service Company of 

Oklahoma
Stephanie Pugh
Ellen Ralph
Arleen and David Riggs
Marcy and Bernard 

Robinowitz
April Seibert
Ronda and John Spears
Jennifer and Bob Sullivan
Melissa and William Summar
Emily Underwood
Ken Ray Underwood
Patricia Wade
The Gerald H. Westby Jr. 

Foundation
Becky and Richard Young

$500 - $999

Andrea and Travis Adams
Amanda Bales
Truman Berghall
Shella Bowlin
Linda Broach
Chevron Matching Gift 

Program

Fellowship Congregational 
Church UCC

Denisha Garner
Donna and Jerry Goodman
Theresa and David Grewe
Emily Grewe-Nelson
Kim and Mark Hames
Harden & Associates 

Surveying and Mapping, 
PC

Faye Hutcherson
David and Jo Lynn Jeter
Nan and Marwin Kemp
Jill Kennedy
Molly Krumme
KWB Oil Property 

Management, Inc.
Jenny and Lance Laubach
Maureen Lawler
Kathi and Philip Lee
Therman Lee
Marvin Lizama
Sarah and Matt Miller
Robin and Dirk Morris
Deborah and Cliff Murray
Aubry and Jason Oehlberg
Oklahoma Aquarium
Mary and Bob Pezold
Diann and Matt Rice
RJW Law Office, PLLC
Phil Roberts
Barbara Rorschach
Cristine Segul Harris
Seidle Family Foundation
Nancy Sies
Linda Strong
Krin and Jeff Tassone
Janet Thomas
Tracee Thomas
Monica and Johnny Turner
Jacqueline Varghese
Ignacio Velasco
Peggy and Dan Walker
Kelly and Philip West
Samantha and William Zitter

$250 - $499

Emily Alspaugh
Rebecca Baehler
Monica Barczak and Scott 

Rose
Josie Beets
Susan Bohannon
Chris and Susan Boxell
Gina Bradford
Natalie Brandt
Allison Bridger
Holly Chandler
The Circuit a Charity with 

Horsepower
Leah and John Clayman
David and Tamara Cobb
Laura and Keith Colgan
Cowdery Owen
Cristy and Jeff Cox
Kathie and John Coyle
Melinda Dandridge
Lisa and Ken Davis
Megan and Denan
Allison Emanuel
Rusty Evans
Jacob and Carly Gilbert
Terry and Jim Goggan
Allison and John Greene
Ryan Grewe



Jil Griffith
Scott Grizzle
Katy Hall
Nancy and Phil Hammond
Pam Avison and Max 

Heidenriech
Angie Hess
Linda Hogan
William and Connie Inglish
Kelly Jennings
Terry L Kates
Shannon and Curtis Kline
Jessica Koshy
Teresa Kroh
Karen and Tom Laden
Christel and Bryan 

Lauderdale
Marvin Lizama
Miriam and Lenny Lowenthal
Leslie Lucas
Lucas Controls Company, Inc.
Major Taylor Cycling Club
Whitney and Blake Mathews
Noreen McCorkle
Casey McCreery
Amanda McDaniel
Susan and Mark Meador
Andrew Moffatt
Matt Morgan
Stephanie Mueller
Michael and Adrienne 

Nesser
Gail and Russ Newman
Pledgeling Foundation
Ponyboy Barbershop
Vanessa Reed
Gail and Kip Richards
Jessica Richardson
Cathleen and Frank Ryan
Priscilla Sanstead
Courtney Sauls
Martha Scales
Kristi and Shreve
Holly Simon
Sharon Smallwood
Mark Smith
Dr. Leah Sommer and Dr. 

Frank Sommer
Monica Soutter
Sundance Office Supply
The Carol Tandy Foundation
Autumn Tiller and Glennda 

Tiller
Shana and Adam Tilman
Jim Vanderveen
Leslie Wade
Brandy and Patrick Wandres
Austin Welch
Fran Willis-Cramer
Dr. Linda Young and Dr. 

Richard Young
Noah Zimmerman

$250 and Below

Jasmine and Stacy Aaenson-
Fletcher

Lioudmila and  Eddie Abbott
Laruen Alexander
Michael Alsup
Eric Anders
Jason Archer
Estelle and Allan Avery
Adam Bader
David and Terri Bair
Pam Baney

Payton and Brett Barnard
Patti Basnett
Nicole Bator
Beverly and Edsel Beaty
Veronica Beeler
Shannon Beesley
Christine Beeson
Kathleen and Garold Beisly
Phoebe Belsley
Marilyn and Royce Bentley
Linda and Berrey
Jana Bingman
Jessica Blake
Debra Lebeda-Blythe and 

Billy Blythe
Jennifer Bond
Cindy and Bruce Bottomley
Meloney and Jeff Brackett
Stanna and Brandon Brazeel
Melinda Brewer
Denice Brice Kurtz and Eddie 

Kurtz
Laurie and Terry Brumbaugh
Diane Bucchianeri
Carol and Bill Burnett
Necole Cantu
Emilio Carranza
Theresa Carroll
Donna and Tony Cellino
Allan and Tamara Chaney
Tessa and Scott Chesher
Michele Chiappetta
Chipotle
Lavone Clark
Janay Clougherty
Dane Coats
Virginie Cochard
Darlene Coleman
Cathy and Joseph Cooper
Nancy Coryell
Jyl Curry
Lauren Cusick
Sarah Dean
Toli Debrosse
Jill and Brad Deutscher
Suzanne Dodson
Lisa and Mark Dolph
Diane S. Dowell
Suzanne and Larry Downey
Angela Doyle
Heidi Ducato
Ellen Duffy
Kristin Duggins
Brenda and James Dunn
Lora Durkee
Carol Ebrahimi
Sherry Edmunds
Beth Edwards Svetlic
Monece Eller
Anthony Ellers
Kim Ellis
Kristina Ellis
Joy and David Ensminger
Georgia Ernst
Lisa and Todd Espinosa
Fellowship Lutheran Church
Susan and Wayne Fender
Lynn Ferraro
Marjorie and Ronald Fischer
Scott Fish
Sue and Murry Fleming
Beverly Fowler
Megan and Mark Fox
Kevin and Fox
Brandy Fultz



Hannah and Brandon 
Gagosian

Sharon Gallagher
Mindy Galoob
Jennifer Gannett
Phil Garrison
David Gearhart
Jennifer Gibbens
Carla Gilbert
Dawn Glossen
Dathel Golden
David Griffiths
Aditi Grover
Samantha Grussing
Michael Guterman
Helena Hillinga Haas and 

Doug Haas
Kim Hall
Melissa Hally
Fran and Phil Hancox
Leslie Hanna
Thomas Hardy
Glenn Harris
Karri Hartman
Cindy and Peter Havlik
Brenda Hayman-Hensley
Angela and Craig Henderson
Robin Hernandez
Katrina Herndon
Melissa & Larry Herriman
Melinda Hickerson
Janice Hickey
Sarah and Joe Hodgens
Kristin & Steve Hoffman
James Holder
Linda and Jim Holland
Peter Holm
Cody Horwitz
Deborah Howard
Carole Huff Hicks and Larry 

Wayne Hicks
Caitlin Huggins
Jenni Huston
Jeanne Hutter
John Ingraham
Adriane and Jeff Jaynes
Jannell Johannes
Karen and Steve Johnson
Janet Jones
Libby Kaczmarek
Kelly Gail
Gail and Keith Kelly
Janey Kotthoff
Priscilla Langenderfer
Shannon and Ray Latchem
Brandy and Oreon
Jonathan Leitch
Karen and Jim Liles
Lotus Acupuncture and 

Chinese Medicine, LLC
Gabe Lowe
Melissa Luster
Pam and Steve Lyle
Amy Main
Sandra Mallory
Thomas Manor
Rebecca Marks Jimerson
Calista and Marler
Chris Martin
David H. Martinez
Dale Matthews
Charlsey McBee
Carolyn and Jim McClure
Lori McCullough
Cedrick McGee
Terri and Mike Miller

Frederick Miller
John Miller
Kaci Miller
Melissa and Chris Miner
Mary Mitchell
Dawn Moody
Melissa Moore
Leslie and Michael Moore
Kari Murphy
Annette and Kevin Murray
Andre’a Murrell
Nancy and Don Nelson
Karen Neuwald
Shanna Newhouse
Martin Newman
Andrea Nyberg
Jillian Oakleaf
Caroline Olsen
Jakob Olsen
Amy and Erik Olsen
Yvette Onkst
Jack Orme
Fred D. Orr
Jenell Owens
Bradlee Palmer
Pamela Fahey Casting
Tana Parks
Sheil Patel
Amber Patty
Peak Services LLC
Jamie Perry
Patty and Johnathan Phillips
Brandi and Scott Phillips
Darla Phillips
Millard Pickering
Clair and Steve Powers
Garret Rask
Heather Revelis
Ben Reynolds
Alexandria Rice
Gayle and Roger Rodich
Justine Rusk
Angie Schniers
Sue and Kent Schobe
Scott and Jolene Sanditen 

Philanthropic Fund
Keith Selby
Morgan Sennett
Josh Sensintaffer
Priscilla and Shane Serna
Amanda Shankle-Knowlton
Christina Shipley
David Short
Zach Shreffler
John Sieler
Vani Singhal
Gloria and Jeff Smith
Rhonda and Scot Smith
Cristina Smith Williams
Anthony Spadaro
Mandy Sparrow
Andrea Spencer
St. Dunstan’s Episcopal 

Church of Tulsa
Hayley Stephens
Rebecca Stokes
Julie Stroud
Beth Sullins
Divya Sundaram
Hanna Tacha and Robert 

Housh
Darlene Tegeler
Marla Thomas
Brittne Thompson
Lauren Thompson Hansen
Anne Trees



Dr. Marilyn K. Troupe
Ray Tullius
Amanda Viles
Jaime Vogt
Kim, Hal and Ashley Voss
Anhna Vuong
Leslie and Jerome Wade
Brady Walker
Mary Walkingstick
Sherrie Wallace
Judy Walters
Nora and Dick Walworth
Jennifer Mamo Watanabe
Jo Edith Watt
Scott Weber
Jennifer and Mark Weber
Shela and Jerry Wendland
Mollie Wesley
Paul Wheeler
Cody Whinery
Brenda and White
Doris and Harold Wicks
Eleanor Williams
Martin Wing
Treva and Don Wiruth
Margaret and Jonathan Wish
Eric Wright
Cindy Yarnell
Bradley Young
Brian K. Young
Ellen and Mike Zanetakis
Jamie Ziegler

In Memory of

In Memory of Sister Anna 
Addamus

Ellen and Mike Zanetakis

In Memory of Dr. Stephen 
Adelson

Jennifer Gibbens
Lawson Petroleum Co.

In Memory of Bart Betow
Beverly and Edsel Beaty
Chris and Kathryn Kirt

In Memory of Morgan 
Taylor Bottomley

Cindy & Bruce Bottomley

In Memory of Zelda 
Chandler

Holly Chandler

In Memory of Wade Faux
Phoebe Belsley
Azi Lowenthal
Miriam and Lenny Lowenthal

In Memory of Yvonne 
Grewe

Marjorie and Ronald Fischer

In Memory of Kathy Holder
James Holder
Susan and Wayne Fender
Andrew Moffatt
Andrea Nyberg

In Memory of David 
Foreman

William Foreman

In Memory of Garrett 
Jenkins

Marla Thomas

In Memory of Jeffrey 
Krueger

Melissa Hally

In Honor Of

In Honor of Xayda 
Alexander

Eric Wright

In Honor of Our Daughter 
Catherine

Benjamin Kamp

In Honor of Maggie Cooper
Kristi And Shreve

In Honor of JW Custer
Deborah Howard

In Honor of Gurein Emig
Amanda Jones

In Honor of Erick Fowler
Beverly Fowler

 In Honor of Alec Hall
Katy Hall

In Honor of Wyatt Horten
Linda Broach

In Honor of Dr. Stephanie 
Husen

Greg & Joyce Husen

In Celebration of the 
Birthday of Laytwan 
KA’Aihue

Jennifer Mamo Watanabe

In Honor of Trey and Kelly 
Karlovich

Carla Gilbert

In Celebration of the 
Birthday of Judy Kidd

Debra Lebeda-Blythe and 
Billy Blythe

In Honor of Jonathan Leitch
Sherry Edmunds

In Honor of Gabe Lowe
Mindy Galoob
Kathi and Philip Lee

In Honor of Matthew Nelson
Dale Matthews

In Honor of The Olsen 
Family

Stephanie Mueller

In Honor of Jack Orme
Laura and Scott Shepherd

In Honor of The Marriage of 
Val Wilson and Darwyn 
Jones

Frederick Miller
David Short



In-Kind Donors

6B’s Restaurant Management 
Group, LLC

8twenty8 LLC
Lauren and Cliff Adams
Michelle and Randy Adams
Rachael and Hernan Aguilos
Claudia Ainette
Air Service Management, 

Heating and Cooling
Akdar Shrine
Tayler Alexander
Carolyn and Jim Alexander
Xayda
Abby and Algeo
Sydney Alison
Katie and Allen
American Solera
Navid Amiryeganeh
Amplify
Teresa and Mike Angel
Anonymous
Apex Title and Closing 

Services
Doris and Arias
Malinda Arrington
Doris Arterburn
ASLUT
Baha’i Faith of Tulsa
Rebecca Ballard
John and Robin Barber
Starre and Keenan Barnard
Sara Barnes
Patti Basnett
Katherine and Ely Bates
Susanna and Jonathan 

Belzley
Hannah Berg
Truman Berghall
Linda and Berrey
Sophia Bevard
Dan Bewley
Erica Bible
Big Al’s Healthy Foods
Jammi and Bjornsgaard
Mataia Blackwell
Megan Bland
Megan Bloyed
Board & Brush Creative 

Studio
Susan Bohannon
Belinda Boling
Nancy and Bruce Bolzle
Claire Boudreau
Deborah Bowman
Meloney and Jeff Brackett
Sloane Bradford
Susan Braselton
Jennifer Brice
Allison Bridger
Linda Broach
Dustin Brown
Eli Brown Jr.
Jason & Regina Brown
Levi Brown
Tara Brown
Evan Burns
Victoria Burris
Cindy and Brent Bushnell
Rachel Bushyhead
Lisa Butts
Claire Campo
Necole Cantu
Carnegie Elementary
Gina and Tracy Carroll

Abigayle Carson
Michelle Casey
Ann Shannon Cassidy
Francesca Castillo
Amanda Chalmers
Chamber Music Tulsa
Jacqueline Champlin-Smith
Annie and Chang
Randee and David Charney
Tessa and Scott Chesher
Tim Clark
Justin Clary
Cleats for Kids
Coca Cola
Sarah Cochron
Janetta and Collins
Merin Collins
Community Baptist Church
Matt Condley
Crave Cookies
Matthew Crow
Enrica and Craig Curry
Finnegan Cutter
Dalesandro’s Restaurant
Ashley Daly
C. Timothy Daniels
Darby Equipment
Hannah Darnell
Lori Daugherty
Sunshine David
Lisa and Dawson
Megan and Denan
Linda and Devore
Sarah Dexter
Scott Gouard
Doug and Karen Dingley
Caitlin and Dixon
Dr Gregg A Smith DDS
Nicole and Matthew Dunham
Katie Dunn
East Village Bohemian 

Pizzeria
Melissa and Steve Easterling
Lee Easton
Liz and Nick Eccleston
Andrea Echols
Sarah Effinger
Eleventh Hour Enigma
Elote Cafe and Catering
Christy Emig
Shiann and Kyle Eubanks
Marjorie Farmer
Theresa “Alex” Farrow
FC Tulsa
Fellowship Congregational 

Church UCC
Claire Ferguson
Ferguson Subaru
Victoria Field
First Methodist Church Broken 

Arrow
Azlee Flaming
Fleet Feet Sports
Tyler Flinn
Jessie and Kevin Foley
E. Michelle Fourroux
Tiertio Francis
Maria Franzetti
Freedom Truth  Ministries
Sandy Freeland
Peggy Fry
Linda and Richard Gallman
Jill and Stephen Garcille
Oscar and Teri Geilfuss
Cindy and Gelmers
Tammy Goad



Jennifer Gomosky
Madison and Garrett Graves
Green Country Quilters Guild
Mary Grethen
Mary Grissom
Krystal Grizzle
Barbara and Stanley Grogg
Bela Hadley
Maxine Hanks
Jackie and Hanna
Jadyn Hansbraugh
Danielle Harbinger
Lauren Harper & Patrick 

Fogarty
Sally Harris
Malayna Hasmanis
Megan Hawley and Casey 

Kline
Healing Palms
Pam Avison and Max 

Heidenriech
Megan Henderson
Danielle Henry
Riley and Henson
Atlantis Herd
Chera and Jim Hereford
Janice Hickey
Samantha Higgs
Kelsey Hildebrand
Caleb Hill
Sarah and Joe Hodgens
Phil Hollecker
Holsey Chapel CME Church
Susie Hooke
Stephanie and Matt Horten
Robert Horton
Horton Records
Lorraine Houck
Kate Hunter
Faye Hutcherson
Jeanne Hutter
Iron Gate
Hannah Jackson
Laurie Jackson
Rhonda and John Jacobs
Hannah Jarman
Jenks Freshman Academy 

Student Council
Jayme and Johnson
Lisa Johnson
Sarah Johnson
Patti Johnson
Charles Lawrence Jones
Geneica Jones
Tiffany Jones
Brandon Jones Jr.
JTR Group
Kelly and Trey Karlovich
Kurtis K. Keener
Tracy Keeter
Jordan Kelley
Stephanie and Michael Kelly
Tayla Kelly
Jaymi and Kelly-Norwood
Kendra Scott Jewelry
Justin Kerr
FaDawn Kesler
Judy and Alan Kidd
The Kiffmeyers Family
Amy King
Emily King
Michelle King
Hayden Kiser
Kitchentable LLC
Katrina Klar
Kaylie Knight

Koda Tulsa Crossfit
Jessica Koshy
Allison Lackner
Shalonda Langston
Christel and Bryan Lauderdale
Kathi and Philip Lee
Kevin Lefler
Kathy Taylor and Bill Lobeck
Pam Long
Audrey Long
Marcie L. Love
Molly Lundy
Jordan Lusnak
Melissa Lutz
Pam and Steve Lyle
Cori and Mike Lyon
Magnolia Soap and Bath Co
Brian Marshall
Gay and John Martin
Rhonda Mayhan
Beth and Mike McAndrews
Jennifer McBroom
Melissa McBroom
George McCauslan
Ella McClellan
Kassie McClung
Janell and John McCormick
Jara McCoy
Casey McCreery
Lorrie McLaughlin
Bonnie and Brad McMains
Kim Meloy
Terry Michael
Cindie Milford
Brinna Miner
Rebecca Mitchell
Jacquelyn Mitchell
Stephanie and Kevin Mitchell
Ellen Mize
Mobil 1 Lube Express
Momentum Realty Group
Kathy Moore
Stephanie Mueller
Brad Mulholland and Randy 

Jacobs
Nancy Hillman
Nicole Nascenzi
National Charity League
Kelley Nave
Cecily Nettleship
Sharon Newby
Joe Newman
Rachel Norman
Nothing’s Left Brewing Co
Oaklake Trails Naturist Park, 

Inc
Aubry and Jason Oehlberg
Peter Ojeda
Ann O’Keefe
Oklahomans for Equality
Caroline Olsen
Joan and Mark Olsen
ONE Gas, Inc.
OneGas - OnePride ERG
Our Blood Institute
Miriam Overgaard
Yeishary Paramo Rios
Elizabeth Parducci
Karen and Mikel Patterson
Marie Patterson
Amber Patty
Peak Services LLC
Teresa Peel
Jacob Percy
Nora and Jason Percy
Mary and Joe Perez



Maria Perez
Jill Peters
Paula and Mark Peterson
Naomi Petz
Whitney Pfeifer
Terry Pittman
Crystal Porphir
Kris Potter
Katie Powell
Sylvia Powell
Sarah Power
Inez Ramirez
Chris Randall
Jacob Randall
Julie Reagle
Red Equity Oklahoma
Judith Reeder
Barbara and Richard Reeh
Jessica Remer
Diann and Matt Rice
Debbir Rice
Gail and Kip Richards
Nathan Richards
Jessica Richardson
Keith Richardson
Tara Rittler
Riverfield Country Day 

School
Aimee Robbins
Karen Roberts
Gayle and Roger Rodich
Cynthia and Steve Rodich
Emily and Roiger
Debbie Rooney
Deborah Rooney
Kelsey Rooney
Taylor Rosser
Brooke Rossi
Maddie Rougeot
Chad and Jillian Russell
Tracy Sac
Kathi Sain
Natalie Sayre
SCHEELS
Grant Scheppler
Schnake Turnbo Frank | PR
Cindy and George Schulz
Birdie Scot
Scratch indoor Golf
Dr. Kyle Shannon
Suzy Sharpe Morgan
Daniel and Emily Sharples
Holly Wall and Ed Sharrer
Laura and Scott Shepherd
Dwayne Sherburn
Kenitra Shields
Robin Schilt
Louise Short
Carmen Shwadlenak
Cheri and Jim Sieck
Brandy Sims
Barbara and Smallwood
Brooke Smart
Terry Smejkal
Heather Smith
James Smith
Richard Smith
Richard and Carol Smith
Vickie Smith
Suzannah Snider
Dawn Snyder
South Tulsa Community 

House
Teresa Spake
Dylan Spaulding
Darlene Spears

Preserving St. Monica Legacy 
Committee

Leslie and Bryan Stallsworth
Susan Stelter
Amy Stephens
Karen Stephenson
Debra and Mike Stockton
Mark Storey
Crystal Straigis
Allison and Todd Stuckey
Bob Sullivan
Kate Sullivan
Summit Fire and Security
John and Tracey Swain
SWITCH
Krin and Jeff Tassone
The Church Studio
The Circuit a Charity with 

Horsepower
The Curry Family Foundation
The Pump
Tracee Thomas
CaSara and Anthony 

Thompson
Annie Tiberino
Bailey Tietz
Tours of Tulsa
Anna Tran
Kimberly Travers
Trencher’s Bread Company
T-Town Sweets
Tulsa Drillers
Tulsa Oilers
Tulsa Symphony Orchestra
Tulsa Town Hall Board of 

Directors
Monica and Johnny Turner
Erin Turner
Emily Underwood
University of Tulsa
DeLayna Van Dyke
Hans and Gail Van Glabbeek
Erin and Carey Velez
Gabrielle Vickers
Nereyda Villa
Kathleen Villareal
Lois Wadley
Brady Walker
Janis Updike Walker and Jim 

Walker
Katy Wall
Susie Wallace
Kimberly and Wanned
Lindsey Weeks
Shirley Welch
Sara West
Connie Westhof
Cody Whinery
Ericka White
Amber Whitlatch
Parker Williams
Fran Willis-Cramer
Jasmine and Rex Wilson
Kathy and Charlie 

Wollmershauser
Suzie Wood
Justin Yates
Julie Yeabower
Alexandra Zimmerman
Samantha and William Zitter



�� ��

�������
� � � ���
����

Gary Betow and Kathy 	      
McKeown
Paul Betow
Estate of Laura Briley
Ed Grewe
Jordan Lusnak
Kim Montgomery and 	      	
     Debbie Erfurdt
Clair and Steve Powers

Ellen Ralph
Cathleen and Frank Ryan
Shirley and James Seiden
Laura and Scott Shepherd
Jennifer and Bob Sullivan
Catherine Tatum
Janis Updike Walker and Jim 	  	
     Walker
Margaret and Jonathan Wish

For more information about becoming a member of the 
CatalYST Circle, contact Jasmine Aaenson-Fletcher, Director of 
Resource Development at 918.382.4401 or jaaenson@yst.org.

* As of June 30, 2025

* As of June 30, 2025

For more information about becoming a member of Team 
YST, contact Jasmine Aaenson-Fletcher, Director of Resource 
Development at 918.382.4401 or jaaenson@yst.org.

CatalYST Circle Members

Emily Alspaugh
Amanda Bales
Josie Beets
Susan Braselton
Holly Chandler
Lisa and Mark Dolph
Heidi Ducato
Lynn Ferraro
Denisha Garner
Kelly Jennings
Terry L Kates
Janey Kotthoff
Karen and Tom Laden

Kathi and Philip Lee
Pam and Steve Lyle
George McCauslan
Michael and AdrienneNesser
Shanna Newhouse
Ben Reynolds
Amanda Shankle-Knowlton
Rhonda and Scot Smith
Janet Thomas
Autumn Tiller and 	    	      
Glennda Tiller
Sherrie Wallace

We sincerely apologize for any error or omission. If a mistake 
has been made, please contact Jasmine Aaenson-Fletcher, 
Director of Resource Development at 918.382.4401 
or jaaenson@yst.org.



Learn more www.t-towntacos.com

Youth Services of Tulsa
311 S. Madison 
Tulsa, OK 74120

918.582.0061 

Since 2016, T-Town Tacos has been serving 
delicious tacos to the public and equipping 

young people with the employment skills and 
experience they need to create a better future. 

You can help! Order tacos for your next social 
gathering or corporate party at:

www.t-towntacos.com

T-Town Tacos

Scan QR Code
to Donate!

Follow us
on Social Media

YST reaches thousands of youth and 
their families every year. This would 
not be possible without the support 
of the Tulsa-area community and our 

generous donors.

Thank you for all you do!


